



Canada Receives Schneider Electric Sustainability Impact Award in Canada

CDW Canada wins award for outstanding efforts in decarbonizing their internal operations over the past year

Toronto, ON, Canada - April 15, 2024

<u>CDW Canada</u>, a leading provider of technology solutions and services for Canadian organizations announced today that it was named as a country winner of the Schneider Electric Sustainability Impact Award. The award is part of Schneider Electric's initiative to empower its partners, customers and suppliers to become more sustainable and commend noteworthy contributions on the journey to net zero.

CDW Canada received the award for demonstrating sustainability leadership in its own operations over the past year. This included implementing innovative technologies and processes to reduce energy use and greenhouse gas emissions across all aspects of business and has resulted in a substantial change in decarbonizing operations and aligning with CDW's environmental goals.

The awards are part of Schneider Electric's continued efforts to support partners, customers and suppliers to reach their sustainability goals.

Schneider Electric facilitates sustainable practices with solutions that are simplified, open and digital. One way it achieves this is by enabling partners, customers and suppliers to assess their own carbon footprint and build a trackable and traceable plan of action, as well as certifying partners', customers and suppliers' ability to assess the sustainability of their supplier and customer ecosystems.

"I would like to congratulate CDW Canada for its outstanding effort in making strides to reach its sustainability goals over the past year," said Jim Kalogiros. "Reducing greenhouse gas emissions is a collective goal and we need to work together to share the best sustainable practices and support each other to decarbonize and CDW Canada has played a noteworthy role in this journey over the past year."

"We are delighted to be recognized as the country winner in the Sustainability Impact Awards," said Ginette Adragna, Vice President and General Manager, CDW Canada. "As a technology solutions provider, our commitment to reducing greenhouse gas emissions stems from active collaboration with our supply chain, partners and customers. Pairing this with our sustainable business practices has helped us significantly reduce emissions in our operations. We continuously strive to improve our performance and assist our customers and partners in achieving their environmental goals by advocating for sustainable and socially responsible technology products and solutions."

Schneider Electric Sustainability Impact Awards were launched in 2022 to celebrate and recognize the pivotal role that Schneider's extensive network of partners play in delivering a more resilient and sustainable electric world. Now in its second year, participants continue to be carefully assessed on how they are leveraging energy and digital & automation solutions in operations, reducing energy usage, increasing operational efficiency and embracing circularity across the value chain.

About CDW Canada

CDW Canada Corp. is a leading provider of technology services and solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Established in 2003, CDW Canada is the country's trusted advisor for cybersecurity, hybrid infrastructure and digital transformation. CDW Canada experts design, orchestrate and manage customized services and solutions, making technology work so people can do great things. Through its services-led approach, CDW Canada simplifies complex technology to empower customers to focus on their business and thrive in a rapidly evolving landscape. CDW Canada is a wholly owned subsidiary of CDW Corporation (Nasdaq: CDW), a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit www.cdw.ca.

For further information, please contact:

About Schneider Electric

At Schneider Electric, we believe access to energy and digital is a basic human right. We empower all to make the most of their energy and resources, ensuring Life Is On everywhere, for everyone, at every moment. We provide energy and automation digital solutions for efficiency and sustainability. We combine world-leading energy

technologies, real-time automation, software and services into integrated solutions for Homes, Buildings, Data Centers, Infrastructure and Industries. We are committed to unleash the infinite possibilities of an open, global, innovative community that is passionate about our Meaningful Purpose, Inclusive and Empowered values. www.se.com

Julie Clivio

VP, Growth & Operations, CDW Canada 647.288.5828 | julie.clivio@cdw.ca